On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve invoices for October 1, 2019. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 540)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Employee Wage/Status changes for employees for cost of living raises. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 541)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve payroll for September 27, 2019. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 542)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve Longevity Policy for Hill County. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 543)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Budget Amendments for Road and Bridge Precinct #4 and County Court at Law. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 545)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve mandates for certain county offices including Sheriff's office, Constables, Emergency Management, Veterans office and 911 addressing. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Point and Pay E-Payment Services Agreement for Hill County. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 548)

ANDREW MONTGOMERY, PREC. #1

CARRY CRUMPTON, PREC. #2

SCOTTY HAWKINS, PREC. #3

MARTIN LAKE, PREC. #4

COUNTY CLERK NICOLE TANNER

COLNEY HIDGE HETINITE